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“HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCEITY GOVT. BIKRAM COLLEGE OF COMM., PATIALA

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2018

Liabilities Amowunt Rs. Assets Amount Rs.
Opening Balance 14075459.00 Interactive Board 181622.00
Add Excess of Income 55987.00 Compuler 1629963.00
over Expenditure 14131446.00
Furniture 374263.00
Printer 11424.00
Air Conditioner 36000.00
Building 7390229.00
Books & Periodicals 87776.00
White & Green Board 23550.00
Fire Extinguisher 18090.00
Biometric Macline 8375.00
CCTV Camera 45227.00

State Bank of India 3314608.00

1413144600 14131446.00

e T EBW_—___

MEMBER SECRETARY ACCOUNTANT
AUDITORS REPORT
(As per our separate report of even date)
Place:  Patiala For Rai Dhanwant & Associates
Accountants

Dated :
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Particulars Amount Rs. Particulars Amount Rs.
Expenditure Income
To Advertisement 1205¢.00 By Fees Received 3978551.00
To Bank Charges 3747.00
To Registration/Other Fee/ Form 951215.00
To Honorariumy/Salary y 2322389.00
To Cleaning Exp. 996.00
To Printer Exp. 2050.00
To Printing & Stationary 13498.00
To Fees Refund to student 143346.00
To Refreshment Exp. 2395.00
To Repair & Maintenace 26075.00
To Telephone Exp. 83240.00
~ To Wifi Exp. 33130.00
To Insurance 3793.00
To Nss/PTA Contribution 289980.00
- To Online addnusion Software 31726.00
ToTA/DA 2930.00
To ncome
er iture 55987.00
3978551.00 __3978551.00
g Zlsieoz v
MEMBER SECRETARY
AUDITORS REPORT
k: (As per our separate report of even date)
Place:  Patiala For Rai Dhanwant & Associates
Dated - '

DhantuniR



- Particulars Amount Rs. Particulars Amount Rs.

Receipt Payment
To Opening Balance 4314167.00 : By Advertisement 12054.00
To Fees Received 3978551.00 8292718.00 By Bank Charges 3747.00
‘ By Registration/Other Fee/ Form 951215.00
By Honorarium/Salary 2322389.00
By Clening Exp. 996.00
By Printer Exp 2050.00
By Printing & Stationary 13498.00
By Fees Refund To Student 143346.00
By Refreshment Fxp. 2395.00
By Repair & Maintenace 26075.00
By Telephone Exp. 83240.00
By Wifi Exp. 33130.00
= By Insurance 3793.00
By Nss/PTA Contribution 289980.00
By Online Addmision Software 31726.00

ByTA/D.A 2930.00

8292718.00 8292718.00
o T
r | pneth &5
e \(G\ﬂ/
MEMBER SECRETARY ACCOUNTANT
AUDIT

(As per our separate report of even date)

Place : Patiala : For Rai Dhanwant & Associates

Dated : ) Clmget:mtants
Dhanwant '{Pr_op.)




EDUCATION O BIKRAM CO OF
BANK RECON (0] ON 31-03-2018
Particulars Amount (Rs.)
Bank Balance as per Cash Book 3314608.00
Cheque issued but not cleared
Ch No Amount

OLD 458500 77.00

OLD 55403 385.00

(28.02.2018) 396059 780.00

(31.12.2017) 71252 472.00

(28.02.2018) 71298 496.00

(28.02.2018) 71296 60.00

(31.10.2017) 71424 257.00 2527.00
Bank Balance as per Bank Statement 3317135.00

PA
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Total Amount Before Tax 2

Bank Detail
BANK NAME: OBC Add: CGST
A/C NO. : 03961011000809 Add: SGST
IFSC CODE : ORBC0100640 Add: IGST ? il
Total Amount In Words Total Amount After Tax ,_

__| TOTAL AMOUNT o~ W

All Disputes subject to Patiala Jurisdiction. J/.N\w ,SA».mu

Goods once sold are not taken back or exchanged. u 4
Input Tax Credit is not available on this invaice. Av ﬂj . :
E & O.E. Customer’s Signature 2
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Liabilities Amount Rs. Assets Amount Rs.
Opening Balance 14131446.00 Interactive Board 181622.00
Add Excessof Tncome 64174250 - Computer 1629963.00
over Expenditure 14773188.50
Furniture 374263.00
Printer 11424.00
Air Conditioner 36000.00
Building 7390229.00
Books & Periodicals 87776.00
White & Green Board 23550.00
Fire Extinguisher 18090.00
Biometric Machine 8375.00
CCTV Camera 45227.00

State Bank of India

14773188.50
a0
MEMBER SECRETARY

AUDITORS REPORT

(As per our separate report of even date)

3056350.50

14773188.50
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2019

Particulars Amount Rs. Particulars Amount Rs.

Ex, e : Income

By Bank Charges . 200150 By Fees Received 4922762.00

By Registration/Other Fee/ tarnsfer 1031990.00

By Honorarium/Salary 2573058.00

By Education trip 56500.00

By Computer Exp. 3450.00

By Misc. Exp. 5448.00

By Books& Perodicals 24352.00

By Sanitation Exp 965.00

By Expenses Of Courrt case 11000.00

By Printing & Stationary 13839.00 i

By Refreshment Exp. 1787.00 L

By Repuir & Maintenace 21776.00

By Telephone Exp. 80316.00

By Insurance 3885.00

By Nss/PTA Contribution 236520.00 ;

To Excess of Income £

over Expendilure 641742.50 b
4922762.00 4822762.00

ME@?&%&M Mﬁﬁm" .

AUDITORS REPORT

(As per our separate report of even date)

Place:  Patigla For Rag@kaﬁmt & Associates
Dated:- ’ X - C}!‘gmﬂ? A0 "ﬁw&&



Amount Rs. Particulars ' = Amount Rs.

Receipt : Payment
To Opening Balance 3314608.00 By Bank Charges 2001.50
To Fees Received 4922762.00 8237370.00 By Registration/Other Fee 1031990.00
By Honerarium/Salary 2573058.00
By Education trip 56500.00
By Computer Exp. 3450.00
% By.’\'{tm Exp. 5448.00
By Books& Perodicals 24352.00
By Sanitation Exp 965.00

By Ex, : 11000.00

y Printing & Stationary 13839.
By Refreshment Exp. 1787.00
By Repair & Maintenace 21776.00
- By Telephone Exp. 80316.00
By Insuranee 3885.00
By Nss/PTA Contribution 236520.00
4 : To Closing Balance 3956350.50
[ 8237370.00 8237370.00
MEMBER SECRETARY ACCOUNTANT '
f (As per our separate report of even date)
Place Patiala
Dated :
?

i



110 31-03-201
Particulars Amount (Rs.)
Bank Balance as per Cash Book 3956350.50
Cheque issued but not cleared
Amount
OLD 458500 77.00
OLD 55403 385.00
(31.12.2017) 71252 472.00
3 (31.10.2017) 71424 257.00
o 20.08.2018 648429 1150
e 05.10.2018 729316 6351
§ 29,10.2018 729329 200
27.02.2019 891070 400
27.02.2019 891082 22000
30.03.2019 891097 500
30.03.2019 891098 350 32142.00

i
i
i

o
..ﬁ-
i
0

BANK BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT

3988492.50

®
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RAI DHANWANT & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Off.: # 216, Sewak Colony, (Lehal) Patiala-147 001

Ph. 0175-2970635, 98141-92273 Email : dhanwant73@yahoo com

KRAM COLLE! F

CE , PATIALA

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT A/C {INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT ) FOR THE PERIOD

01-04-2014 TO 31-03-2022
RECEIP AMOUNT  PAYMENT AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Computer & Projector Expense 705245.00
To Grant -in-Aid for Infrastructure
GRANT 1500000000 By Equipment age
To Bank Interes! 44334300 (Hardware and Software)
By Construction Work (Admin Block) 631400000
By Upgradation of Library Washrooms 22305.00
By Upgradation of Smart Class Rooms 2202397.00
and Language Lab
By Project Director RUSA 443001 00
By Bank Charges 342.00
1544354300 15443343.00

Compared and compiled from the books of accounts produced and information supplied

Place Patiala
Dated 17.05.2022
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( DHANWANT RAI )

Govt. Bl
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RAI DHANWANT & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Off.: # 216, Sewak Colony, (Lehal) Patiala-147 001

Ph.. 0175-2970635, 98141-92273 Email : dhanwant?3@yahoo.com

[

2)

GOVT. COLLE RCE . P
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT A/C (INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT ) FOR THE PERIOD
- 01-04-2014 TO 31-03-2022

RECEIPT AMOUNT  PAYMENT AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Computer & Projector Expense 70524500

By Furniture & Fixture Exp 3854283.00
To Grant -in-Aid for Infrastructure By Installation of Solar Panel 1185868.00
GRANT 15000000 00 715802 00

To Bank Interest 443343.00

1544334300

By Equlpmam for ngmae Lab

2202397.00

By Upgradahon of Smart Class Rooms

and Language Lab

By Project Director RUSA 443001 00

By Bank Charges 342.00
15443343.00

Compared and compiled from the books of accounts produced and information supplied

Place Patiala
Dated 17.052021

pRE

| Fé‘iﬁ/j‘;‘i"'

A f%g_o'{?;"&
Y90

{ DHANWANT RAl )
UDIN - 22084827AJCTEB

s
| M et
{ —
' o

Prncipa
s College
Gowt. BIkaM Mo iala.

0? uO"‘“’ﬂprEn



. RAI DHANWANT & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Off.. # 216, Sewak Colony, (Lehal) Patiala-147 001
Ph. 0175-2970635. 98141-92273 Email - dhanwant73@yahoo.com

GOVT. BIKRAM COLLEGE OF COMMERCE , PATIALA
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT A/C (RUSA GRANT EQUITY INTIATIVE ) FOR THE PERIOD

01-04-2014 TO 31-03.2022
RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Machinery Exp(incinrator) 88200.00
To Grant -in-Aid for MMER 406260.00 By Fumniture & Fixture Exp 5080500
By Infrastructure Exp (Ramps) 18250000

By Ge nstization vi
(First Aid tems , Napkines & Sanitary)
__406260.00 406260.00

Compared and compiled from the books of accounts produced and information supplied

Place Patiala For Rai Dhanwant & Assoclates<7 o .
AP N8

Dated 17.05.2022
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HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCEITY GOVT. BIKRAM COLLEGE OF COMM., PATIALA
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2020

Liabilities Amount Rs. Assels Amount Rs.
Opening Balance 14773188.50 ; Interactive Board 181623.00
Add Excess of Income 191531.00 Computer 1629963.00
over Expendthure 14964719.50 _
Furmture 382301.00
Printer 11424.00
Atr Conditioner 36000.00
Building 7390229.00
Books & Periodicals 87776.00
White & Green Board 23550.00
Fire Extinguisher 18090.00
Biometric Machine 8375.00
uPSBatery 2340000
CCTV Camera 45227.00
Virtual &Sneart Classroom Koom 1010313.00
State Bank of India 4116443.50
14964719.50 1496471950
MEMBER SQ-CR?TARY ACCOUNTANT
AUDITORS REPORT

(As per our separate report of even date) O P

Place:  Patiala For Rai Dharwapt & Associates -

Dated: 59 -l0~320© Chartered Accohggag;; o |

b

Dhameant Rm(mﬂl;h r
VDM - 2009U& 277 ARPP fBS917




HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCEITY GOVT. BIKRAM COLLEGE OF COMM., PATIALA
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2020

Particulars Amount Rs. Particulars Amount Rs,
Receipl aymen
Te Opening Balatice 3956350.50 By Bank Charges 1711.00
] To Fees Received 3944133.00 7900483.50 By Registration/Other Fee 975400.00
- By Fees Refund 72331.00
By Honorariuny/Salary 2495814.00
1 By T.A 950.00
By Misc. Exp. 2783.00
. By Baoksés Perodicals 13649.00
. By Sanitation Exp 6065.00
& By Printing & Stationary 19641.00
5 By Refresiment Exp. 4748.00
11 By Labour Charges 12219.00
i By Repair & Maintenace 36487.00
i By Telephone Exp. 41855.00
By Insurance/ Renewal Fees 4449.00
By Legal Charges 6000.00
iy iumzlure ircise ii?
To Closing Balance 4116443.50
7900483.50 7900483.50
X BOA
MEMBER SECRETARY ACCOUNTANT
AUDITORS REPORT
(As per our separate report of even date)
Place : Patiala For Rai Di‘mméan; &As&odum
Dated 5 A0 -39 Charfmed A :wh \
Dhanwastt Rai(Prop.).

UDin). - 2009UE27T AAPR 3¢a) 9
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HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCEITY GOVI. BIKRAM COLLEGE OF COMM.,, PATIALA
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2020

Particulars Amount Rs, Particulars Amount Rs,

Expenditure Income

To Bank Charges 1711.00 By Fees Received 3944133.00

To Registration/Other Fee 975400.00

Ta Fees Refund 72331.00

To Honorariumy/Salary 2498814.00

TaTA 950.00

To Misc. Exp. 2783.00

To Books& Perodicals 13649.00

To Sanitation Fxp 6065.00

To Printing & Stationary 19641.00

To Refreshment Exp. 4748.00

To Labour Charges 12219.00

To Repuir & Maintenace 36487.00

To Telephone Exp. 41855.00

To Insurance/ Renewal Fees 4449.00

To Legal Charges 6000.00

To Nss/PTA Contribution 55500.00

To Excess of Income

over Expenditure 191531.00
3944133.00 ©3944133.00

MEMBER SECRETARY ACCOUNTANT

AUDITORS REPORT

Place . Patialn
Dated:- 9 3 -A0-J0

(As per our separate report of even date)

For Rat Dhanwant & Associates
Chartered Accountants

L)Imnbénm»\)

UDING- 200948 27 ARPA F&$917)



HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCEITY GOVI. B COLLEGE OF COMM., P.

BANK RECONCILATION AS ON 31-03-2020

Particulars Amount (Rs.)

Bank Belance as per Cash Book 4116443.50

Cheque 1ssied but not clearsd :
Ch Ne Amount

oLD 458500 77.00
OLD 55403 385.00
(31.12.2017) 71252 472.00
(31.10.2017) 71424 257.00
(20.08.2018) 648429 1150.00
(05.10.2018) 729316 6351
(20.05.2015) 71619 311
(05.08.2015) 71681 250
(05.03.2020) 427635 22500
(05.03.2020) 427639 2500
(05.03.2020) 427645 350
(05.03.2020) 427651 300 34902.00

BANK BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 4151340.50




«. ~ GUPTA ELECTRICAL TRADER -

3 y A HOUSE OF QUALITY ELECTRIC GOODS
Wholesale & Retail
Shop No. 29, Kissan Market, Sirhind Road, PATIALA Ph.: 0175-5000318
7AX INVOICE GSTIN : 03AMNPG4418K122 21 ¢
N 85 |
INVOICE NO. ..covcurasasnsnsenee. Dt Q.é..l..l..'..’.?.3.‘5:.2.....Revarse Charges.........ccoovnruerenens State : Punjab Code : 03
= Detail of Receiver / Billed to Details of Consignee/Shipped to
Party Name .. PRive 1AL K).ﬁ..!iﬂ?"?...éﬁi{%.f.. ...y Consignees / Shippedto Name . . ...
AQIeSS ... FOTLORLB | AddiresS . e =W ———
GSTIN ... resbesrsannrassanannsenannscrnsons U sosansnrssnssnsnses Code ........ GSTIN ..ot eaneen StaR ... Code ...
Sr. ‘g HSN A t
N::. Description of Goods Code | OV Rate '172‘0;"
[V Lotk Gowe v Lure. 2| 4]~
é) &")!.t.( T K l (pat Ye (Y YY/___
@/ 2o L&D Lok awrs 36 129 | fUe-
€ cu? o 174 | yer_ | |
7Y 7T/nell | Ity |ao
@/ / 1300 ins § '"fggé 4%_'*1._:’ \-£ /ﬂ-

(%202p

.

Amount in Words Wmﬂww:%@m&m R Lo ~ny
Less Discount

et of L [, .o s
Tl oy ‘h‘:{rj‘ % ”r{-':

.@-4.9?3&%&0% ........... Add. CGST@ 9% “CI....‘__. i >
@ |Add SGST@ % e am
“CANARA BANK Al IGST @ %
AJ/C No. 3901257000003 Total Tax Amount GST 109w o iy
IFSC No. CNRB0003901 ot A ‘
SME Branch Patiala | G° m:“’“: e T < '1; — -
ra ota ZO By
Terms & Conditions .
1&!!11:“ dugpt:te will be settled at Patiala Jurisdiction only Certified that the particulars given above are true & ¢
2. Interest 18% p.a. will be charged after 15 days
3 Goods once sold will not be returned For GUPTA ELECTRICAL
4 E.&OE
Cheque Bouncing Charge Rs. 500/- ﬁ;m
i
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Y . Ay
Composmon Scheme Dealer

"?mru Kirpa Furniture House

:f’ ma. ufacture & Retail Sale of All Kind of Furniture, Mattress
and allied Items

.
No. 310 oated.@.f?.ZQE!.Z@.l ........
To. PRl A, ,b.a’»fGovfa.\jmmm ..... wﬂﬂagﬁ. ...........
ommane. T - T T U o
Qty. PARTICULARS mite | g RGNS
' , fi
12 | oFfice Chm»\)}
Yooy | WSSO

St 2342 Shaghan
toood | \

35194/(/\ u'/

40309
& \N’m G.ToTAL| YEPOo0 J—

diction only.
utes are subject to Patiala Juris
::l::?s‘: @ 24% will be charged an account unpaid with 30 days.

Goods once sold will not be taken back. ) , Signature
- v /}_\_’_x

v o ar = wewi JUD
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Specialists in

-~ o~
-
No. 6_“{

BHASIN AGENCIES

v G471
5 ‘-3

- QFrice, Computir & INSTITUTIONAL FURNITURE
DHARAMPURA BAZAR, PATIALA - 147001

?‘“ /\:—,,/—jl‘,'-' <./

Dated =

s

i Mame . JC 4 %a& -I)M{..J‘ P&L
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t
E
LaTem 5‘?‘, :@r T r ikl L P_i;: ; E CR Nho
< i Place of Supply
Wi Loge J
5 | T [
. lx Uescrigmior of Goods SN Oty | unnt ‘ VALUE
- l Code 1 Prue | L3 P
1 + —— ———
F o T | !
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Total Value

Cur Bary - SBI, Dharampura Bazar, Patiala Fregnt —
Alc No 65046703406 Total Value with freight
L}TJ Code EQ;N*;?G%GGII scs't@ q_‘ BT
o Gs1@ g ;_4
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RAI DHANWANT & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Off. # 216, Sewak Colony, (Lehal) Patiala-147 001
Ph.: 0175-2970635, 98141-92273 Email : dhanwant73@yahoo.com

HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCEITY GOV, BIKRAM COLLEGE

Lavhiduties

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2022

Amount Rs.

Assers

_OF COMAL, PATIALA

Autennt K.

15U98973.10

S662649.09

I5R65242.19

Interactive Sourd
Camputer
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Printer

Arr Comdrdioner
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16190 5 1
Q0 501 1x)
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L2 Battery

CCTV Camvra

Virtinal ExSumrart Classroom 2o Wi 19103 2 ¢

Stite Bank of Indurias per ash beok A

13565242.19

MEMBER SECRETARY ACCQUNTANT
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RAI DHANWANT & ASSOCIATE?

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Off.: # 216, Sewak Colony, (Lehal) Patiala-147 001
Ph.: 0175-2970635, 98141-92273 Email : dhanwant73@yahoo.com

;
i
4 HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCEITY GOVT. BIKRAM COLLEGE OF COMM.,, PATIALA

: INCOME AND CXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 3j-03-2022

l' —_—— —
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0 RofundésTransfer Monwey 1562183.00
| o Honerariimy Salary 234337000

To s, Exp. 14484 .00
I Compriler & Prndérde software Lap 28660.00
Fo Choisgng Exp. & Sauttizalun Exp 1590.00
o Priviing & Stationary 4303.00
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ioare & X} 33464 00
Mesgoratt of Heapeawl Fees 4858.00
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RAI DHANWANT & ASSOCIATES

&6

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Off.: # 216, Sewak Colony, (Lehal) Patiala-147 001

Ph.: 0175-2970635, 98141-92273 Email : dhanwant73@yahoo.com

Particulars

Recerpt

HIGUER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCEITY GOVT. BIKRAM COLLEGE OF COMM., PATIALA

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2022

Particulars

Payment

By Btk Clirges

By Bovks & Periodicals

By Examination forny Fee
Refund&Transfer Maney
By Honerartuny/Salary

By Misc. Exp,

By Computer & Prnterds Softiare Exp
By Clewnng Lxp & Smitization Ly

By Printnyg & Stationary
By Reparr & Musntenace
By Telephione Exp

Ry ":mrm' of Renewou Fees
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{As per our separalte report of even date)
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RAI DHANWANT & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTAANTS

Off & 216, Sewak Coiony, (Lehal) Patzia- 147 or +
Ph.-0175-2970635, 98141-92273 Email chanwant73@yaboo com
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Principal
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Gowt. Bikram College of Govt. Bikram College
Commerce, Patiala. of Commerce, Patiala.



